46 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

47 TESTING
48 TOTAL TESTING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

49 GENERAL PLANT
50 389.000 Land - Gen Plant $0 P-50 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
51 390.000 Structures - Gen Plant $383,886 P-51 $0 $383,886 100.0000% $0 $383,886
52 390.200 Leasehold Improvements - Gen Plant $0 P-52 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
53 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $233,960 P-53 $0 $233,960 100.0000% $0 $233,960
54 391.100 Computers $126,815 P-54 $0 $126,815 100.0000% $0 $126,815
55 392.000 Transportation Equipment $509,254 P-55 $0 $509,254 100.0000% $0 $509,254
56 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 P-56 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
57 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $482,491 P-57 $0 $482,491 100.0000% $0 $482,491
58 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $0 P-58 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Ashley Sarver

Page: 1 of 2

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc.
Case No. GR-2014-0086

Rogersville District
Test Year Ending 09-30-2013, Updated to 12-31-2013

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
59 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $166,091 P-59 $0 $166,091 100.0000% $0 $166,091
60 397.000 Communications Equipment $142,217 P-60 $0 $142,217 100.0000% $0 $142,217
61 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $0 P-61 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
62 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $2,044,714 $0 $2,044,714 $0 $2,044,714

63 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED
64 0.000 Leasehold Improvements - Gen Plnt All $0 P-64 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
65 0.000 Office Equipment - Gen Plnt All $0 P-65 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
66 0.000 Transportation Equipment - Gen Plnt All $0 P-66 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
67 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

68 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $100,334,215 $0 $100,334,215 $0 $100,334,215

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Ashley Sarver

Page: 2 of 2

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc.
Case No. GR-2014-0086

Rogersville District
Test Year Ending 09-30-2013, Updated to 12-31-2013

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

Total Plant Adjustments $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 04

Sponsor: John Robinett

Page: 1 of 1

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc.
Case No. GR-2014-0086

Rogersville District